## INGLEBY BARWICK TOWN COUNCIL

THE RINGS COMMUNITY HUB THE RINGS INGLEBY BARWICK STOCKTON-ON-TEES NORTH RIDING OF YORKSHIRE TS17 5LL



Tel: (01642) 308665 town.clerk@inglebybarwicktowncouncil.org.uk

28<sup>th</sup> February 2022

Councillors,

You are hereby summoned to attend a **SPECIAL MEETING of INGLEBY BARWICK TOWN COUNCIL** to be held on **TUESDAY 8th MARCH 2022** commencing at **7.00pm** in the **FIRST FLOOR HALL**, **THE RINGS COMMUNITY HUB**, **THE RINGS**, **INGLEBY BARWICK**.

## AGENDA

- 1. **Housekeeping** Announcements to be noted.
- 2. **Notice of Meeting –** Public Notice has been given in accordance Schedule 12 of the Local Government Act 1972.
- 3. **Apologies for absence** To receive and accept apologies from those members unable to attend.
- 4. **Declarations of Interest –** To receive any declarations of interest.
- 5. **Exclusion of the press and public during consideration of the following item(s) of business** Under the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, the public and representatives of the press be excluded from the meeting during consideration of the following item(s) of business as publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest because of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted.
- 6. Community Safety to discuss the provision of Community Safety for 2022/23

Joanne McGeeney Town Clerk